
Kingsport Total Holes

Ace's Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Kevin Lacey 52 144 36.1% 2 0 2 2 4 5 2 2 6 3 2 4 0 1 4 8 4 1

2 Greg Ward 53 144 36.8% 0 2 3 0 2 4 3 3 7 3 3 2 5 1 2 7 5 1

3 Michael  Alley 44 144 30.6% 4 1 2 0 2 1 3 2 4 2 4 4 5 1 1 6 2 0

4 Tony Varnadore 57 144 39.6% 2 1 1 3 6 3 4 1 5 1 3 3 2 4 4 7 5 2

5 Bryan Boyd 64 144 44.4% 3 0 4 1 3 5 5 2 7 6 1 3 3 4 3 8 6 0

6 Kenneth Schooler 55 144 38.2% 5 0 1 3 3 4 5 1 5 4 1 5 1 4 3 8 2 0

7 Bob Marcellino 43 144 29.9% 5 0 1 2 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 4 1 2 3 8 3 0

8 Darrell Britt 47 144 32.6% 4 1 1 3 3 4 2 1 3 1 2 5 2 1 3 7 3 1

9 Gary English 57 144 39.6% 6 0 2 4 3 1 3 0 4 5 3 5 4 2 1 7 5 2

10 Travis  Robinson 56 144 38.9% 5 0 1 2 2 3 7 3 5 5 0 3 4 3 3 8 1 1

11 Paul Johns 45 144 31.3% 0 1 3 0 6 2 1 1 3 2 1 6 3 1 4 7 4 0

12 Jay Klapper 48 144 33.3% 4 1 0 4 3 2 4 1 4 3 1 5 3 1 2 7 2 1

13 Brad Hoke 48 144 33.3% 4 1 1 4 5 2 5 2 4 4 3 4 1 0 0 5 3 0

14 Sid Davis 58 144 40.3% 2 0 0 3 1 6 4 2 7 3 3 5 2 2 3 7 7 1

15 Edgar Hollifield 57 144 39.6% 5 0 2 3 4 2 3 3 7 3 1 5 4 1 2 8 4 0

16 Randy Reeves 67 144 46.5% 6 0 2 1 4 3 3 5 5 2 3 5 6 2 3 8 6 3

17 Andy Coradini 56 144 38.9% 3 2 4 4 2 2 3 4 6 4 1 5 2 1 0 7 6 0

18 Jerry Pinotti 58 144 40.3% 7 0 0 2 6 1 2 2 5 3 2 3 3 2 3 8 8 1

19 Jimmy Mott 59 144 41.0% 4 1 4 4 1 3 5 3 3 4 1 7 1 3 4 7 4 0

20 Frank Warren 58 144 40.3% 5 1 5 3 3 2 5 1 3 5 1 5 3 0 4 7 5 0

21 Michael Rutledge 65 144 45.1% 4 0 5 3 4 2 4 0 6 4 4 5 2 3 3 8 5 3

22 Rick Culverhouse 59 144 41.0% 4 0 1 1 4 2 2 3 6 5 2 5 5 2 1 8 7 1

23 Angelo  Korogianos 58 144 40.3% 5 1 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 7 3 3 4 6 7 0

24 Kris Grauer 48 144 33.3% 3 1 1 0 4 0 2 2 5 3 1 5 2 2 3 8 6 0

25 Chuck Palm 51 144 35.4% 3 1 2 3 2 3 2 3 5 2 1 4 2 3 1 7 6 1

26 Jack Taylor 63 144 43.8% 7 1 2 3 4 2 3 1 5 4 2 5 4 4 4 8 4 0

27 Charlie Greenwalt 58 144 40.3% 7 1 0 3 4 3 3 1 5 5 0 6 4 1 3 7 4 1

28 Tom Butler 60 144 41.7% 7 0 2 2 4 2 4 2 5 3 2 4 0 2 5 8 7 1

29 Thomas Rawles 50 144 34.7% 3 0 3 1 4 4 1 1 7 4 0 6 0 2 3 8 3 0

30 Bill Kirby 40 144 27.8% 2 0 1 2 3 3 4 1 2 1 4 4 0 1 2 8 2 0

31 Patrick Prillhart 58 144 40.3% 4 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 7 3 2 7 2 2 2 8 7 2

32 James Weber 52 144 36.1% 4 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 5 4 3 7 0 4 3 8 6 1

33 John Wilder 36 144 25.0% 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 3 5 0 7 1 1 0 7 2 0

34 Lewis Burton 51 144 35.4% 0 0 2 2 0 4 5 3 7 2 2 5 4 3 1 7 3 1

35 Kevin Zion 49 144 34.0% 3 0 1 2 5 1 3 4 4 1 0 5 4 2 2 8 4 0

36 Greg Rose 57 144 39.6% 4 1 1 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 0 4 6 6 2

37 Jeff Studer 45 144 31.3% 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 2 2 5 4 1 2 8 5 0

38 Joseph Graybeal 63 144 43.8% 3 0 0 2 5 1 7 1 7 6 0 5 5 2 3 8 5 3

39 Will  Schrier 52 144 36.1% 4 0 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 4 0 4 4 4 3 7 5 1

40 Tyler Daniels 52 144 36.1% 3 2 1 2 4 3 4 2 3 3 1 4 3 2 3 6 6 0

41 Lee Messinger 50 144 34.7% 4 1 1 2 0 4 5 3 6 4 2 5 3 2 0 6 1 1

42 Alan Quinnelly 44 144 30.6% 3 0 2 1 0 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 2 3 2 8 4 0

43 Zach  Martin 54 144 37.5% 1 0 2 2 2 4 6 1 6 3 3 5 2 3 3 8 3 0

44 Dom Perry 45 144 31.3% 2 0 1 2 6 4 3 3 3 1 1 4 4 1 0 6 3 1

45 Greg Newport 66 144 45.8% 3 1 3 4 3 4 4 2 6 4 3 6 5 1 5 8 3 1

46 Robert Johnson 56 144 38.9% 4 0 2 2 3 1 3 3 7 5 2 5 3 3 1 8 3 1

47 Jeff McDonald 57 144 39.6% 4 2 0 1 6 3 4 2 5 6 0 5 3 3 2 6 4 1

48 Danny Tatum 55 144 38.2% 2 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 7 5 4 3 4 2 2 7 5 1

49 Ricky Schults 62 144 43.1% 6 0 0 3 2 3 6 3 6 5 2 3 4 2 3 7 6 1

50 Shawn Gilliland 58 144 40.3% 4 0 2 5 4 2 3 0 6 5 0 8 0 1 4 7 7 0

51 John Ventura 56 144 38.9% 2 1 1 5 4 2 3 2 7 5 0 6 0 3 3 7 4 1

52 Donnie  Carpenter 52 144 36.1% 4 0 1 2 4 1 1 4 6 2 2 5 5 0 4 8 3 0

53 Steve Kindle 43 144 29.9% 3 1 0 4 1 3 3 2 3 2 1 4 2 1 4 6 3 0

54 Jeffrey Smith 47 144 32.6% 5 0 2 1 1 4 2 3 5 1 0 3 5 2 1 8 4 0

55 Nate Nichols 63 144 43.8% 3 0 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 5 0 7 3 5 2 8 4 1

56 Jeff Spainhour 57 144 39.6% 5 0 1 3 4 3 5 1 8 5 1 4 2 1 2 6 5 1

57 Ken McDonald 49 144 34.0% 1 0 0 2 6 1 5 4 4 3 0 4 1 3 5 6 3 1

58 Nick  Castle 56 144 38.9% 4 0 2 0 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 5 2 2 4 5 6 1

59 Charlie Hale 51 144 35.4% 5 0 2 3 3 2 4 0 3 3 0 5 1 3 3 7 7 0

60 Michael Flavin 60 144 41.7% 3 1 1 2 2 3 5 4 4 4 5 6 3 2 1 7 6 1

61 James Chastain 41 144 28.5% 4 0 0 2 3 2 4 0 4 2 0 3 2 1 3 8 3 0

62 Ed Haggerty 62 144 43.1% 4 1 0 3 6 5 3 0 7 4 3 3 2 3 3 6 7 2



Kingsport Total Holes

Par's Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Kevin Lacey 88 144 61.1% 5 8 5 6 4 3 6 6 2 5 6 4 6 7 4 0 4 7

2 Greg Ward 82 144 56.9% 7 3 5 8 6 3 5 4 1 5 4 6 3 6 6 0 3 7

3 Michael  Alley 92 144 63.9% 1 7 5 8 6 7 5 6 3 6 3 4 2 7 7 2 6 7

4 Tony Varnadore 81 144 56.3% 6 6 5 5 2 5 4 6 3 7 5 5 5 4 4 1 3 5

5 Bryan Boyd 75 144 52.1% 3 8 3 7 5 2 3 6 1 2 7 5 5 4 5 0 2 7

6 Kenneth Schooler 70 144 48.6% 3 6 5 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 0 4 5

7 Bob Marcellino 96 144 66.7% 2 7 6 6 6 7 6 5 5 5 7 4 6 6 5 0 5 8

8 Darrell Britt 88 144 61.1% 4 3 7 5 5 4 6 7 5 7 5 3 5 7 5 0 3 7

9 Gary English 84 144 58.3% 1 8 5 4 5 7 5 8 4 3 5 3 3 6 7 1 3 6

10 Travis  Robinson 85 144 59.0% 3 8 6 6 6 5 1 5 3 3 8 5 3 5 5 0 7 6

11 Paul Johns 91 144 63.2% 5 6 5 8 2 5 7 7 4 6 7 2 5 7 4 1 3 7

12 Jay Klapper 91 144 63.2% 4 5 7 4 5 6 4 7 4 5 6 3 5 7 6 1 6 6

13 Brad Hoke 91 144 63.2% 2 7 7 4 3 6 3 6 4 4 5 4 6 7 8 3 5 7

14 Sid Davis 81 144 56.3% 4 8 8 5 7 2 3 6 1 5 5 3 5 6 5 1 1 6

15 Edgar Hollifield 82 144 56.9% 3 8 5 5 3 6 5 5 1 5 7 3 3 7 6 0 3 7

16 Randy Reeves 73 144 50.7% 1 8 5 7 3 5 5 3 3 6 5 3 1 6 5 0 2 5

17 Andy Coradini 84 144 58.3% 4 6 4 4 6 4 5 3 2 4 7 3 6 7 8 1 2 8

18 Jerry Pinotti 85 144 59.0% 1 8 8 6 2 7 6 6 3 5 6 5 4 6 5 0 0 7

19 Jimmy Mott 76 144 52.8% 2 7 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 4 6 1 5 5 4 1 4 7

20 Frank Warren 85 144 59.0% 3 7 3 5 5 6 3 7 5 3 7 3 4 8 4 1 3 8

21 Michael Rutledge 71 144 49.3% 2 8 3 5 4 5 4 8 2 4 3 3 3 5 5 0 3 4

22 Rick Culverhouse 81 144 56.3% 4 8 7 7 4 6 6 5 1 3 6 3 3 6 6 0 1 5

23 Angelo  Korogianos 81 144 56.3% 3 6 5 5 6 6 4 6 6 4 8 1 3 5 4 2 1 6

24 Kris Grauer 93 144 64.6% 5 6 7 8 3 8 6 6 3 5 7 3 5 6 5 0 2 8

25 Chuck Palm 84 144 58.3% 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 5 3 6 7 3 4 4 7 1 2 7

26 Jack Taylor 79 144 54.9% 1 7 6 5 3 6 5 7 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 0 4 8

27 Charlie Greenwalt 84 144 58.3% 1 7 7 5 4 5 5 7 3 3 8 2 4 7 5 1 4 6

28 Tom Butler 78 144 54.2% 1 8 5 6 4 4 4 6 3 5 6 4 5 6 3 0 1 7

29 Thomas Rawles 86 144 59.7% 4 5 4 7 4 4 7 7 1 4 7 2 6 6 5 0 5 8

30 Bill Kirby 101 144 70.1% 5 8 7 6 5 5 4 7 6 7 4 4 7 7 6 0 5 8

31 Patrick Prillhart 86 144 59.7% 4 7 7 7 6 7 5 5 1 5 6 1 6 6 6 0 1 6

32 James Weber 92 144 63.9% 4 8 7 7 7 8 5 7 3 4 5 1 8 4 5 0 2 7

33 John Wilder 92 144 63.9% 4 7 6 5 4 7 6 5 5 3 6 1 5 7 8 1 6 6

34 Lewis Burton 78 144 54.2% 6 7 6 6 5 4 3 4 0 6 6 3 3 4 7 1 3 4

35 Kevin Zion 92 144 63.9% 5 6 7 6 3 7 5 3 4 7 8 3 4 6 6 0 4 8

36 Greg Rose 79 144 54.9% 4 7 7 5 2 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 3 8 3 2 2 6

37 Jeff Studer 90 144 62.5% 4 5 7 7 4 7 6 7 4 6 6 3 3 7 6 0 1 7

38 Joseph Graybeal 78 144 54.2% 4 8 7 6 3 6 1 7 1 2 8 3 3 6 5 0 3 5

39 Will  Schrier 87 144 60.4% 3 8 5 7 5 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 1 3 7

40 Tyler Daniels 85 144 59.0% 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 6 4 5 6 4 4 6 5 2 2 8

41 Lee Messinger 88 144 61.1% 4 7 6 6 7 4 3 5 1 4 6 3 3 6 8 2 7 6

42 Alan Quinnelly 89 144 61.8% 5 7 4 7 6 5 4 5 3 4 8 4 4 5 6 0 4 8

43 Zach  Martin 78 144 54.2% 7 6 5 6 5 3 2 6 1 5 2 3 5 5 5 0 4 8

44 Dom Perry 89 144 61.8% 5 6 6 5 2 3 4 5 5 7 6 4 3 7 8 2 5 6

45 Greg Newport 75 144 52.1% 5 6 4 4 5 4 4 6 2 4 5 2 3 6 3 0 5 7

46 Robert Johnson 80 144 55.6% 2 8 6 6 5 5 5 5 1 3 5 3 3 5 7 0 5 6

47 Jeff McDonald 82 144 56.9% 4 4 8 7 2 4 3 6 3 2 8 3 5 5 6 2 4 6

48 Danny Tatum 86 144 59.7% 6 5 7 4 7 6 6 6 1 3 4 5 3 6 6 1 3 7

49 Ricky Schults 75 144 52.1% 1 8 6 5 6 5 2 5 2 3 6 5 2 6 5 1 2 5

50 Shawn Gilliland 79 144 54.9% 3 6 5 3 4 5 5 8 2 3 7 0 7 7 4 1 1 8

51 John Ventura 84 144 58.3% 6 7 7 3 4 6 5 5 1 3 6 2 7 5 5 1 4 7

52 Donnie  Carpenter 84 144 58.3% 4 5 6 6 4 6 7 4 2 6 6 3 2 8 4 0 5 6

53 Steve Kindle 92 144 63.9% 4 6 6 4 7 5 5 6 4 6 7 4 4 7 4 1 5 7

54 Jeffrey Smith 84 144 58.3% 3 4 5 7 5 4 6 4 3 7 7 4 3 5 6 0 4 7

55 Nate Nichols 79 144 54.9% 5 8 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 3 8 1 5 3 6 0 3 7

56 Jeff Spainhour 84 144 58.3% 3 8 6 5 4 5 3 7 0 3 7 4 6 7 6 1 3 6

57 Ken McDonald 88 144 61.1% 5 6 7 6 1 7 3 4 4 5 8 4 6 5 3 2 5 7

58 Nick  Castle 81 144 56.3% 4 7 5 8 5 5 4 6 2 3 5 2 4 5 4 3 2 7

59 Charlie Hale 92 144 63.9% 3 8 6 5 5 6 4 8 5 5 8 3 7 5 5 1 1 7

60 Michael Flavin 80 144 55.6% 5 7 7 6 6 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 6 7 1 2 6

61 James Chastain 83 144 57.6% 3 5 4 5 5 6 4 6 4 6 5 4 5 6 5 0 4 6

62 Ed Haggerty 78 144 54.2% 3 6 7 5 2 3 5 8 1 4 5 5 5 5 5 2 1 6



Kingsport Total Holes

Over 3 or More Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Kevin Lacey 4 144 2.8% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

2 Greg Ward 9 144 6.3% 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

3 Michael  Alley 8 144 5.6% 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

4 Tony Varnadore 6 144 4.2% 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

5 Bryan Boyd 5 144 3.5% 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 Kenneth Schooler 19 144 13.2% 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 3

7 Bob Marcellino 5 144 3.5% 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Darrell Britt 9 144 6.3% 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

9 Gary English 3 144 2.1% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 Travis  Robinson 3 144 2.1% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

11 Paul Johns 8 144 5.6% 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

12 Jay Klapper 5 144 3.5% 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 Brad Hoke 5 144 3.5% 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

14 Sid Davis 5 144 3.5% 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

15 Edgar Hollifield 5 144 3.5% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1

16 Randy Reeves 4 144 2.8% 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

17 Andy Coradini 4 144 2.8% 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Jerry Pinotti 1 144 0.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 Jimmy Mott 9 144 6.3% 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

20 Frank Warren 1 144 0.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21 Michael Rutledge 8 144 5.6% 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1

22 Rick Culverhouse 4 144 2.8% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

23 Angelo  Korogianos 5 144 3.5% 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

24 Kris Grauer 3 144 2.1% 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25 Chuck Palm 9 144 6.3% 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

26 Jack Taylor 2 144 1.4% 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

27 Charlie Greenwalt 2 144 1.4% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

28 Tom Butler 6 144 4.2% 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

29 Thomas Rawles 8 144 5.6% 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

30 Bill Kirby 3 144 2.1% 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

31 Patrick Prillhart 0 144 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 James Weber 0 144 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 John Wilder 16 144 11.1% 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

34 Lewis Burton 15 144 10.4% 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3

35 Kevin Zion 3 144 2.1% 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Greg Rose 8 144 5.6% 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0

37 Jeff Studer 9 144 6.3% 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1

38 Joseph Graybeal 3 144 2.1% 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 Will  Schrier 5 144 3.5% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

40 Tyler Daniels 7 144 4.9% 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

41 Lee Messinger 6 144 4.2% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

42 Alan Quinnelly 11 144 7.6% 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

43 Zach  Martin 12 144 8.3% 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

44 Dom Perry 10 144 6.9% 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

45 Greg Newport 3 144 2.1% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

46 Robert Johnson 8 144 5.6% 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

47 Jeff McDonald 5 144 3.5% 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

48 Danny Tatum 3 144 2.1% 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

49 Ricky Schults 7 144 4.9% 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

50 Shawn Gilliland 7 144 4.9% 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

51 John Ventura 4 144 2.8% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

52 Donnie  Carpenter 8 144 5.6% 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

53 Steve Kindle 9 144 6.3% 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1

54 Jeffrey Smith 13 144 9.0% 0 4 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

55 Nate Nichols 2 144 1.4% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

56 Jeff Spainhour 3 144 2.1% 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

57 Ken McDonald 7 144 4.9% 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

58 Nick  Castle 7 144 4.9% 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

59 Charlie Hale 1 144 0.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

60 Michael Flavin 4 144 2.8% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1

61 James Chastain 20 144 13.9% 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 2

62 Ed Haggerty 4 144 2.8% 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0


